TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CDM FANTASY SPORTS CORP.		01/07/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIBERTY SPORTS INTERACTIVE, INC.	
Street Address:	12300 Liberty Boulevard	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2347555	DIAMOND CHALLENGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-726-7500

Email: mjtefile@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Thomas

Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15662-200005/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Thomas
Signature:	/Michael J. Thomas/
	TRADEMARK

Date:	04/12/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger - Liberty Sports Interactive#page1.tif source=Merger - Liberty Sports Interactive#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0031 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:29 PM 12/30/2009 FILED 07:30 PM 12/30/2009 SRV 091152885 - 4206340 FILE

STEP 3

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

FANTASY SPORTS ACQUISITION, LLC FUN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION AND LIBERTY PICKS, LLC

WITH AND INTO

CDM FANTASY SPORTS CORP.

To the Secretary of State State of Delaware

The undersigned, CDM Fantasy Sports Corp., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST. That the name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

STATE OF INCORPORATION OR

NAME

FORMATION

CDM Fantasy Sports Corp.

Delaware

Fantasy Sports Acquisition, LLC

Delaware

FUN Technologies Corporation

Delaware

Liberty Picks, LLC

Delaware

SECOND. That an agreement and plan of merger among the constituent entities has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of CDM Fantasy Sports Corp. and FUN Technologies Corporation pursuant to Section 141(f) and Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, by each of Fantasy Sports Acquisition, LLC and Liberty Picks, LLC in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD. That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is CDM Fantasy Sports Corp. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH. That, upon the merger, the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended by restating Paragraph I to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is Liberty Sports Interactive, Inc."

BUS_RE\2810867 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0032

FIFTH. That the executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation located at 12300 Liberty Boulevard, Englewood, Colorado 80112.

SIXTH. That a copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity of the merger.

SEVENTH. That this Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 5:01 p.m. eastern time on December 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CDM Fantasy Sports Corp. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer on its behalf.

CDM FANTASY SPORTS CORP.

Rυ.

raig troyer de Preside

2

BUS_RE\2810867.1

RECORDED: 04/12/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0033